
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
June 2025

Sunday, June 1
Rejoice that God enables SAT-7 to share messages of hope and 
prayers for peace with MENA viewers facing layered crises.

Monday, June 2
Give thanks for John Cerniglia, new President of SAT-USA. Seek 
God’s blessing on his leadership for SAT-7.

Tuesday, June 3
Seek the Holy Spirit’s power for the program Gospel of Love (SAT-7 
PARS) to teach basics of Christianity from the book of John.

Wednesday, June 4
Pray for physical and spiritual resources for innocent children in 
wartorn areas of the MENA. 

Thursday, June 5
Ask the Holy Spirit to help SAT-7 prepare program segments that teach 
youth to steward God’s creation.

Friday, June 6
We never thought of leaving Gaza, but with the war, there’s no 
safety, no housing, no hospitals, no jobs for us. Pray for help. 
Australia

Saturday, June 7
We are now in Pakistan, and they are deporting migrants. If we are 
deported, we will be killed. An Afghan in Pakistan

Sunday, June 8
Celebrate that 1,300,000 unique users have watched videos on SAT-7 
PLUS in the past year.  

Monday, June 9
Ask God to help SAT-7 increase connections with viewers in the Gulf 
states.

Tuesday, June 10
Pray for SAT-7 TÜRK’s program Worldview to show effectively the 
humanitarian work of the church in Türkiye. 

Wednesday, June 11
Seek the Holy Spirit’s help to develop a new current affairs program on 
each SAT-7 channel this year.

Thursday, June 12
Pray that MENA children forced into labor or begging may be rescued 
from the problem. 

Friday, June 13
Give thanks that your Viewer Support Team sends me messages. I 
draw God’s peace from them. Iran

Saturday, June 14
Pray for me. I lost my wife to cancer, and my house collapsed in 
the earthquake. Türkiye

Sunday, June 15 
Father's Day
Pray that God would strenghthen Christian fathers across the region to 
lead their families well and teach their children about Jesus Christ.
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Monday, June 16
Pray that the joyful worship songs on La Fiesta (SAT-7 KIDS) will help 
children express their love for God.

Tuesday, June 17
“Let your light so shine before men, that they may see your good works 
and give glory to your Father who is in heaven."  (Matthew 5:16) Ask 
that all the works of SAT-7 continue to bring glory to God. 

Wednesday, June 18
Ask God to guide SAT-7 as it trains staff in beneficial use of emerging 
technology and integrates it into their workflow.

Thursday, June 19
Surveys show 40% of women in Türkiye have suffered physical or 
sexual violence. Pray for impact of SAT-7 programs to end this.

Friday, June 20
For the sake of her children, my friend endures her husband’s 
beatings almost daily. Pray for this to stop. Afghanistan 

Saturday, June 21
It is sad for our churches to be destroyed, but join the continuing 
prayers of the faithful believers. Sudan

 
Sunday, June 22
Pray for strength for church leaders in Türkiye as many non-Turkish 
Christian leaders are being expelled from the country.

Monday, June 23
Ask that Ramez and Youssef (SAT-7 ARABIC) talk show will lead 
viewers to find meaning in life by following Christ.

Tuesday, June 24
Praise God for plans to increase specialized programs for MENA 
regions such as the Levant, Azerbaijan, and Tajikistan.

Wednesday, June 25
Ask God to uphold SAT-7’s staff members in Lebanon continuing 
ministry amid personal safety challenges.

Thursday, June 26
Pray for the SAT-7 Viewer Support Team to be effective as they counsel 
those fighting drug addictions.

Friday, June 27
A convert imprisoned for her faith was badly injured in a prison yard 
fall.  Pray authorities will allow her medical treatment. Iran

Saturday, June 28
Ask the Lord to stop the war and bring peace, let us play and live 
like other children. The Holy Land

Sunday, June 29
Pray that Christian music videos SAT-7 Is sharing on social media will 
strengthen new believers in Afghanistan.

Monday, June 30 
Give thanks for over 3, 300,000 engagements with SAT-7 on Instagram 
in the past year.
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